	pr.	Docket No). .	
FORM PTO-1593 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	05-17-2002	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCA Patent and Trademark Office	
		_		
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of P	102093555	ne attached orio	inal documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Ryan		me and address of recei		
Munish Mehra	OZ Nar	me: E-ProMentor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<i>J</i> • • •		ernal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
★ Assignment		Street Address: 460 Foothill Road		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name			
☐ Other		Bridgewater	State: NJ ZIP: 08807	
Execution Date: 9/12/01 and 9/10/01 respective	vely Additio	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	,	cution date of the applic	eation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/950,793			FINANCE	
Addit	ional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	SECT S	
		」 Yes		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		al number of application	s and patents in volved 1	
Name: Davy E. Zoneraich	· · 7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address Norris, McLaughlin		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
& Marcus, P.A.		credited or debited to deposit account		
		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 1018	8. Dep	osit account number:		
5/16/2002 BBYRNE 00000225 09950793	14-1	263		
1 FC:581 40.00 00	000 - (At	tach duplicate copy of this na	ge if paying by deposit account)	
City: Somerville State: NJ	ZIP: 00070		ge if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	DO NOT USE THIS e foregoing information is to		attached copy is a true copy	
Davy E. Zoneraich	Lang s	merarin	May 7, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Total number of page	Sign s including cover sheet, attac	ature chments, and document:	5 Date	

U. S. Serial No.: Case 68958-003US

Filed:

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to E-ProMentor at 460 Foothill Road, Bridgewater, NJ 08807, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in our invention or discovery in "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REMOTE ELECTRONIC MONITORING AND MENTORING OF COMPUTER ASSISTED PERFORMANCE SUPPORT" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned Michael Ryan on September 12, 1007 and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said E-ProMentor (the "Assignee").

For said consideration, we hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and continuation applications for said invention or discovery, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration we further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and we hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. For said consideration we hereby also assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or discovery for any and all foreign countries, including all priority rights under convention, agreement or treaty, and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and any proceedings thereon, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 012892 FRAME: 0805

This assignment may be executed in counterpart.

WITNESS my hand	
this day of, 2001	Michael & Ry
	Dr. Michael Ryan
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	
,	
COUNTY OF Somerset)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me me, this 12 and day of spender	e by Dr. Michael Ryan, personally known to , 2001.
•	My Mag 1-0
	Notary Public
	DAWN M. MALFITANO
	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

2

My Commission Expires July 15, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

U. S. Serial No.: Case 68958-003US

Filed:

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to E-ProMentor at 460 Foothill Road, Bridgewater, NJ 08807, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in our invention or discovery in "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REMOTE ELECTRONIC MONITORING AND MENTORING OF COMPUTER ASSISTED PERFORMANCE SUPPORT" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned Munish Mehra on $\frac{9/10}{1000}$ and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said E-ProMentor (the "Assignee").

For said consideration, we hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and continuation applications for said invention or discovery, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration we further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and we hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. For said consideration we hereby also assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or discovery for any and all foreign countries, including all priority rights under convention, agreement or treaty, and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and any proceedings thereon, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 012892 FRAME: 0807

This assignment may be executed in counterpart.

WITNESS my hand

Munish Mehra

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

COUNTY OF Montgamany)

this <u>M</u>day of <u></u>, 2001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Munish Mehra, personally known to me, this _______, day of ________, 2001.

HAMID K. ISLAM
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires November 10, 2002

Notary Public

2

RECORDED: 05/08/2002